
5#Cupen	2022/23	Sammenlagt	etter	5	av	5	stevner

Ørret	presisjon
I	sammenlagt	ørret	presisjon	adderes	de	tre	høyeste	poengsummene	fra	sesongens	stevner.

Herrer Sandnes Kri.sand Tromsø Skien Tønsberg Poeng
1 Jan	Vidar	Josephsen 72 64 0 72 72 216
2 Stein	Grønberg																					 68 76 0 70 53 214 *	76
3 Vidar	Sæløen 72 70 0 72 0 214 *	72
4 Trond	Nøkleberg 56 58 62 58 66 186
5 Kjetil	Bertelsen 63 48 0 0 73 184
6 Tom	Robertsen 48 47 64 47 70 182
7 Stian	Eraker 64 50 0 45 55 169
8 Gari	O.	Aikio 49 46 51 57 56 164
9 Terje	Christiansen 39 54 0 48 0 141

10 Lars	Skomedal 0 28 51 37 50 138
11 Jarl	Gjessing 0 69 0 64 0 133
12 Bjørn	Knutslid 0 34 0 43 52 129
13 Andor	Røraas 32 43 0 31 41 116
14 Trond	Askildsen 53 50 0 0 0 103
15 Nils	Harald	Leversund 22 26 37 0 39 102
16 Kristoffer	Olstad																			 0 0 0 45 50 95
17 Harald	Økern	Jensen 0 0 0 45 46 91
18 Ove	Lunstad 15 12 24 36 19 79
19 Nils	Øyvind	Mæhle 0 0 0 36 32 68
20 Steinar	Røstad 0 0 0 0 66 66
21 Karl	Bråthen 0 0 0 27 32 59
22 Audun	Stien 0 0 43 0 0 43
23 Martin	Nøkleberg 0 42 0 0 0 42
24 Tommy	Aarkvisla 0 38 0 0 0 38
25 Kristian	Pettersen	Leraand 0 0 37 0 0 37
26 Kristian	Grythe 0 0 32 0 0 32
27 Hans	Eilif	Larsen 0 0 31 0 0 31
28 Torgeir	Nordkild 0 0 27 0 0 27
29 Marius	Petryla 0 25 0 0 0 25
30 Robert	Ingebrigtsen 0 0 20 0 0 20

Damer Sandnes Kri.sand Tromsø Skien Tønsberg Poeng
1 Anita	Strand 0 41 0 51 58 150
3 Tone	C.	Bråthen 0 0 0 45 45 90
4 Kristin	Ausland	Andersen 0 0 0 18 50 68
5 Marita	F.	Mårdalen 0 0 0 26 26 52
7 Kirsten	Lurås 25 9 0 14 0 48
8 Christine	Josephsen 0 0 0 0 20 20
9 Anna	Martinsen 0 0 0 2 0 2

Veteran	Herrer Sandnes Kri.sand Tromsø Skien Tønsberg Poeng
1 Øyvind	Tore	Strand 0 0 0 27 48 75
2 Terje	Slydahl 0 0 18 0 36 54
3 Thorgeir	Gustavsen 0 0 0 0 52 52
4 Tor	Inge	Lindgård	Kjeldsen 0 0 22 0 0 22
5 Helge	Lynnæs 0 0 0 9 0 9

Junior	herre Sandnes Kri.sand Tromsø Skien Tønsberg Poeng
1 Kristian	Grung 0 0 0 40 34 74
2 Andreas	Skomedal 0 0 0 24 29 53
3 Egil	Kristian	Egilevich	Lynum 0 0 34 0 0 34
4 Per	Christian	Hoelstad 0 0 0 31 0 31
5 Leon	Ljetoff	Serré 0 0 24 0 0 24

Junior	dame Sandnes Kri.sand Tromsø Skien Tønsberg Poeng
1 Anna	Martinsen 0 0 0 0 9 9



Ørret	lengde
I	sammenlagt	ørret	lengde	adderes	de	tre	høyeste	summer	av	de	to	lengste	kastene	oppnådd	på	årets	stevner.

Herrer Sandnes Kri.sand Tromsø Skien Tønsberg Poeng
1 Kjetil	Bertelsen 77,03 69,29 0 0 68,06 214,38
2 Jan	Vidar	Josephsen 73,51 66,91 0 70,07 69,54 213,12
3 Stein	Grønberg 70,28 67,58 0 68,91 68,06 207,25
4 Bjørn	Knutslid 0 67,69 0 67,82 65,60 201,11
5 Trond	Askildsen 70,03 65,56 0 0 64,17 199,76
6 Stian	Eraker 66,00 60,00 0 67,10 64,62 197,72
7 Andor	Røraas 64,70 61,73 0 67,20 58,07 193,63
8 Vidar	Sæløen 66,70 60,65 0 62,84 0 190,19
9 Gari	O.	Aikio 63,94 59,88 61,99 63,55 61,38 189,48

10 Trond	Nøkleberg 60,60 59,33 62,93 62,76 61,48 187,17
11 Ove	Lunstad 58,16 56,32 63,25 61,29 59,85 184,39
12 Terje	Christiansen 61,85 56,74 0 57,91 0 176,50
13 Tom	A.	Robertsen 55,62 54,49 57,19 57,24 49,62 170,05
14 Nils	Harald	Leversund 49,88 49,12 56,08 0 56,9 162,86
15 Lars	Skomedal 0 48,83 46,59 50,46 51,10 150,39
16 Harald	Økern	Jensen 0 0 0 69,57 69,79 139,36
17 Kjetil	B.	Mathisen 0 0 0 65,83 65,48 131,31
18 Jarl	Gjessing 0 62,44 0 65,58 0 128,02
19 Johnny	Mårdalen 0 0 0 63,41 58,43 121,84
20 Nils	Øyvind	Mæhle 0 0 0 60,97 58,23 119,20
21 Kristoffer	Olstad 0 0 0 60,12 56,27 116,39
22 Karl	Bråthen 0 0 0 35,90 46,02 81,92
23 Steinar	Røstad 0 0 0 0 68,09 68,09
24 Martin	Nøkleberg 0 64,80 0 0 0 64,80
25 Hans	Eilif	Larsen 0 0 62,93 0 0 62,93
26 Tommy	Aarkvisla 0 62,40 0 0 0 62,40
27 Kristian	Grythe 0 0 61,43 0 0 61,43
28 Audun	Stien 0 0 58,21 0 0 58,21
29 Torgeir	Nordkild 0 0 55,76 0 0 55,76
30 Robert	Ingebrigtsen 0 0 51,34 0 0 51,34
31 Marius	Petryla 0 49,88 0 0 0 49,88
32 Kristian	Pettersen	Leraand 0 0 49,75 0 0 49,75

Damer Sandnes Kri.sand Tromsø Skien Tønsberg Poeng
1 Anita	Strand 0 55,52 0 60,09 58,39 174,00
2 Kirsten	Lurås 40,44 40,16 0 41,49 41,93 123,86
4 Tone	C.	Bråthen 0 0 0 51,44 55,47 106,91
5 Marita	F.	Mårdalen 0 0 0 47,57 48,94 96,51
7 Kristin	Ausland	Andersen 0 0 0 43,11 41,70 84,81
8 Christine	Josephsen 0 0 0 0 53,62 53,62
9 Anna	Martinsen 0 0 0 32,60 0 32,60

Veteran	herrer Sandnes Kri.sand Tromsø Skien Tønsberg Poeng
1 Øyvind	T.	Strand 0 0 0 60,97 58 118,97
2 Terje	Slydahl 0 0 46,97 0 51,65 98,62
3 Thorgeir	Gustavsen 0 0 0 0 66,23 66,23
4 Tor	Inge	Lindgård	Kjeldsen 0 0 45,93 0 0 45,93
5 Helge	Lynnæs 0 0 0 43,24 0 43,24

Junior	herre Sandnes Kri.sand Tromsø Skien Tønsberg Poeng
1 Kristian	Grung 0 0 0 59,59 52,76 112,35
2 Andreas	Skomedal 0 0 0 43,15 43,69 86,84
3 Per	Christian	Hoelstad 0 0 0 57,33 0 57,33
4 Egil	Kristian	Egilevich	Lynum 0 0 36,01 0 0 36,01
5 Leon	Ljetoff	Serré 0 0 25,36 0 0 25,36

Junior	dame Sandnes Kri.sand Tromsø Skien Tønsberg Poeng
1 Anna	Martinsen 0 0 0 0 39,61 39,61



Sammenlagt
I	5#Cupen	sammenlagt	adderes	de	tre	høyeste	plasseringspoeng	fra	sammenlagtresultatene	på	årets	5#cup	stevner	
(Merk:	endrer	praksis	fra	tidligere	år	-	som	informert	alle	kastere	03.11.2022).

Herrer Sandnes Kri.sand Tromsø Skien Tønsberg Poeng
1 Jan	Vidar	Josephsen 15 11 0 15 15 45
2 Stein	Grønberg 10 15 0 13 9 38
3 Trond	Nøkleberg 7 9 15 9 10 34 *	1.	pl.
4 Kjetil	Bertelsen 13 8 0 0 13 34 *	2.	pl.
5 Vidar	Sæløen 11 10 0 11 0 32
6 Gari	O.	Aikio 6 3 11 8 5 25
6 Tom	A.	Robertsen 5 1 13 2 7 25
8 Jarl	Gjessing 0 13 0 10 0 23
8 Stian	Eraker 9 5 0 6 8 23

10 Trond	Askildsen 8 7 0 0 1 16
11 Terje	Christiansen 4 6 0 4 0 14
12 Lars	Skomedal 0 1 9 1 2 12
12 Bjørn	Knutslid 0 1 0 5 6 12
14 Harald	Økern	Jensen 0 0 0 7 4 11
14 Steinar	Røstad 0 0 0 0 11 11
16 Audun	Stien 0 0 10 0 0 10
17 Ove	Lunstad 2 1 5 1 1 8
17 Hans	Eilif	Larsen 0 0 8 0 0 8
17 Nils	Harald	Leversund 1 1 6 0 1 8
20 Kristian	Grythe 0 0 7 0 0 7
21 Andor	Røraas 3 2 0 1 1 6
21 Kristoffer	Olstad 0 0 0 3 3 6
23 Martin	Nøkleberg 0 4 0 0 0 4
23 Kristian	Pettersen	Leraand 0 0 4 0 0 4
25 Torgeir	Nordkild 0 0 3 0 0 3
26 Robert	Ingebrigtsen 0 0 2 0 0 2
26 Kjetil	B.	Mathisen 0 0 0 1 1 2
26 Johnny	Mårdalen 0 0 0 1 1 2
26 Nils	Øyvind	Mæhle 0 0 0 1 1 2
26 Karl	Bråthen 0 0 0 1 1 2
31 Tommy	Aarkvisla 0 1 0 0 0 1
32 Marius	Petryla 0 1 0 0 0 1

Damer Sandnes Kri.sand Tromsø Skien Tønsberg Poeng
1 Anita	Strand 0 15 0 15 15 45
2 Kirsten	Lurås 15 13 0 10 8 38
3 Tone	C.	Bråthen 0 0 0 13 13 26
4 Marita	F.	Mårdalen 0 0 0 11 10 21
5 Kristin	Ausland	Andersen 0 0 0 9 11 20
6 Christine	Josephsen 0 0 0 0 9 9
7 Anna	Martinsen 0 0 0 8 0 8

Veteran	herrer Sandnes Kri.sand Tromsø Skien Tønsberg Poeng
1 Øyvind	T.	Strand 0 0 0 15 13 28
2 Terje	Slydahl 0 0 13 0 11 24
3 Thorgeir	Gustavsen 0 0 0 0 15 15 *	1.pl-ps118,23
4 Tor	Inge	Lindgård	Kjeldsen 0 0 15 0 0 15 *	1.pl-ps	67,93
5 Helge	Lynnæs 0 0 0 13 0 13

Junior	herre Sandnes Kri.sand Tromsø Skien Tønsberg Poeng
1 Kristian	Grung 0 0 0 15 15 30
2 Andreas	Skomedal 0 0 0 11 13 24
3 Egil	Kristian	Egilevich	Lynum 0 0 15 0 0 15
4 Leon	Ljetoff	Serré 0 0 13 0 0 13
5 Per	Christian	Hoelstad 0 0 0 13 0 13

Junior	dame Sandnes Kri.sand Tromsø Skien Tønsberg Poeng
1 Anna	Martinsen 0 0 0 0 15 15


